LICENSEE EVENT REPORT

. 3
' covtrotsock: || o) 1 | O (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ALL REQUIRED INFORMATION)
o -5
(G157 Ly la L ul als | 1i@Lolal L aialolalel 1ol o@lalilil 11Ol 1 I®
! R 9 LICENSEE CODE 14 15 LICENSE NUMBER 25 26 LICENSE TYPE 30 57 CAT 58
BT ol 2OLol1l a1l 71af®L ol 2l 2 4l 1l 9l
1 s 8)L ol 21 2 71 721 9
tl PR l ﬂL 3 t?olc'\fe}Tlm?Mlae%I 3] & EVENT DATE 13 REPORT DATE

EVENT DESCHIPTION AND PROBABLE CONSEQUENCES .
[617] | During Mode 5 operations, fire door $54-9, between Unit 2 emergency switchgear room |

 [a13) |_and cable vault was found to be non-functional. The electric door strike was out of |

| adjustment and therefore could not make up with the door latch. This resulted in the |
[01%) ( degradation of the control room fire boundary. This event dii not jeapardize the |

[G]&) | health and safety of the general public. Reportable pursuant to T. s. 6:9-1.9.8. |
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CAUSE DESCRIPTION AND CORRECTIVE ACTIONS

|The door latch had been recently replaced (see LER/RO 79-011/03L-0). The strike J

G Lsubsequently worked itself loose causing it to shift position. A fire watch was ]

| posted on_the door and the strike adjusted immediately. |
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Virginia Electric and Power Company

North Ar .2 Power Station, Unit #] Attachment: Page 1 of 1

Docket No.: 50-338
Report No.: LER 79-020/03L-0

Description of Event:

On January 31, 1979, during Mode 5 operations, $54-9 was discovered
not functional in accordance with Technical Specification 3.7.15. The
door was functional in that it was able to close the opening; however,
the electric strike was out of adjustment and therefore the door could
not make up with the door latch establishing a tight seal. This door is
in the Unit No. 2 Emergency Switchgear and Relay Room. It shares, however,
a common habitability with the Unit No. 1 Switchgear and Relay Room.

Probable Consequences of Occurrence:

The penetration fire barriers required by T.S. 3.7.15 are provided to
assure continuous occupancy of the area during and after natural phenomena,
fire and missiles as well as for all postulated accidents which may or may
not release radiocactivity to the environs. In this case, door S54-9 is
used both as a pressure envelope boundary and a penetration fire barrier.
The health and safety of operating personnel and the general public were
not endangered.

Cause
The door latch had been recently replaced (see LER/RO 79-011/03L)

and worked correctly. Subsequent to this, the strike worked itself loose
causing it to shift position.

Immediate Corrective Action:

A fire watch was stationed to insure complete closure in order to
maintain fire and pressure boundaries and the electric door strike was
adjusted immediately.

Scheduled Corrective Action

None required.

Action Take to Prevent Recurrence

None required.



